

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 1939 of 2026**

=====

THAKOR UDAJI GALUJI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MS GAYATRIBA B JADEJA(5152) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY****Date : 09/03/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. Vide order dated 10.02.2026, this Court had passed following order:-

“Learned advocate for the applicant to join Finance Company as party respondent.

Issue notice to newly added party respondent making it returnable on 17.03.2025.”

2. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner requests for some time to join Finance Company as party respondent.

3. In view of the above, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner shall join Finance Company as party respondent within a week from today.

4. With the aforesaid direction, the Note stands disposed of.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA